ABRIDGED BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN DOMESTIC BIDDING

1. PostBank Uganda Ltd invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for:

No.	Procurement Reference Number	Subject Matter of Procurement	Bid Security	Non- Refundable Bid Document Price	Deadline for Bid Submission
1.	PBU/SUPLS/2024/00322	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPYING PAPERS UNDER FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS.	UGX: 2,800,000	UGX: 100,000	17 th January 2025 at 10:00hrs Local Time

Note: Application letters shall be addressed to Head Procurement and Disposal Unit prior to being issued with the document.

The method of payment will be by depositing money on **PostBank bidding fee-auction no.9800000002187** at any of the bank's branches across the country and submitting the slip to PDU for the receipt. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery

The Bidding document(s) shall be inspected, issued (either in soft or hardcopy) and delivered to;
 Procurement & Disposal Unit
 PostBank Uganda Ltd

PostBank House; 1st Floor, Plot 4/6 Nkrumah Rd

- The detailed bid notice is available at the Entity's Procurement & Disposal Unit, website <u>www.postbank.co.ug</u> and PPDA website <u>www.ppda.go.ug</u>
- 4. Any clarification or information can be obtained by mail from the Procurement and Disposal Unit at procurement@postbank.co.ug or bidding@postbank.co.ug

MANAGING DIRECTOR/ACCOUNTING OFFICER

PostBank is regulated by the Bank of Uganda under license No. A1.035. Customer Deposits are protected by the Deposit Protection Fund of Uganda up to UGX 10 million, Terms and Conditions apply.